Authority: North York Community Council Item 27.40, as adopted by North York Community Council on September 15, 2009 under the delegated authority of Sections 27-149B and 27-152B(5) of Chapter 27, Council Procedures of the City of Toronto Municipal Code

Enacted by North York Community Council: September 15, 2009

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## BY-LAW No. 785-2009

## To name the public walkway identified as Block 348 (The Walkway) on Plan 66M-2439 as "Elia Lane".

The North York Community Council HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

**1.** The public walkway identified as Block 348 (The Walkway) on Plan 66M-2439 and described by W. Kowalenko, O.L.S., City Surveyor, as follows, namely:

PIN 10245-0966 (LT) BLOCK 348 (THE WALKWAY), PLAN 66M2439

City of Toronto (former City of North York) and Province of Ontario Land Titles Division of the Toronto Registry Office (No. 66)

is named "Elia Lane".

ENACTED AND PASSED this 15th day of September, A.D. 2009.

KAREN STINTZ,

Acting Chair

ULLI S. WATKISS City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)